CONTRACT AMENDMENT D

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between SALISH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ORGANIZATION, through Kitsap County, as its administrative entity, a political subdivision of the State of Washington, with its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366, hereinafter "SBHASO", and Prest and Associates LLC., hereinafter "CONSULTANT."

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-007-20, and executed on April 9, 2020, amended on February 11, 2021, January 3, 2022 and February 27, 2023, shall be amended as follows:

- 1. Page 1: Term of Agreement is amended to reflect: January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2025.
- 2. Page 4: Section 8: Term is amended to reflect: January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2025.

3. If this Contract Amendment extends the expiration date of the Contract, then the Consultant shall provide an updated certificate of insurance evidencing that any required insurance coverages are in effect through the new contract expiration date. The Consultant shall submit the certificate of insurance to:

Program Lead, Salish Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization Kitsap County Department of Human Services 614 Division Street, MS-23 Port Orchard, WA 98366

Upon receipt, the Human Services Department will ensure the submission of all insurance documentation to the Risk Management Division, Kitsap County Department of Administrative Services.

4. Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, addenda or modifications thereto, remain in full force and effect.

Revision 2000-09-02 KC-007-20-D

This amendment shall be effective January 1, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by each party to be effective as of the date first above written.

SALISH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES **SERVICES ORGANIZATION By Kitsap** Board of Commissioners, Its Administrative Entity

PREST & ASSOCIATES, LLC: By:

By:

Doug Washburn, Director **Department of Human Services**

Date

Nicole/Long

General Manager

9.14 ð

Date



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/09/2024

_										ULUE !
C B	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMA ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF IN EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	IVELY SURANO	OR N	EGATIVELY AMEND, DES NOT CONSTITUT	EXTE	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED E	BY THE	POLICIES
lf	IPORTANT: If the certificate holder SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjection is certificate does not confer rights	t to the	terms	s and conditions of th	ne polic	y, certain pe	olicies may			
<u> </u>	DUCER		entine	ate noticer in neu or st	CONTA). 			
1	MARSH USA LLC.				NAME: FAX					
	155 N. WACKER, SUITE 1200 CHICAGO, IL 60661				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
					ADDRESS:					
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				
CN107986719-EWC-GAWUE-24-25					INSURER A : Travelers Property Casualty Company Of America					25674
INSURED Prest & Associates, LLC						INSURER B : Ironshore Specially Insurance Company				
401 Charmany Drive, Suite 305					INSURER C :					
Madison, WI 53719						INSURER D :				
						INSURER E :				
					INSURE	RF:				
				UMBER:		09045121-36		REVISION NUMBER: 3		
IN CI E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERTAIL POLICIE	MENT, N, THE ES. LIM	TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT	ст то	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	JBR /VD	POLICYNUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Y-6	560-8N860278-TIL-24		07/28/2024	07/28/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:								\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO		810	D-8N78474A-24-14-G		07/28/2024	07/28/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ \$	1,000,000
	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
- 0	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY				- 1			(Per accident)	\$	
A			CUI	P-8N891415-24-14		07/00/0004	07/28/2025			5.000.000
				1 01001410 24 14		07/28/2024	0112012023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	CLAINS-MAD							AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
A	DED RETENTION \$		UB-	-8N782978-24-14-E		07/28/2024	07/28/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N		02				0112012020			1 000 000
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			701000///001		07/00/2001	07/00/0000	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
В	Managed Care E&O		HC	7CACBQYA004		07/28/2024	07/28/2025	Per Claim/Aggregate		10,000,000
								SIR		500,000
050				Additional Days of a day						
1000000000	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC ence of Insurance	LES (ACO	JRD 101,	Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may be	attached if more	space is require	ea)		
		_								
CEF		_			CANCELLATION					
Prest & Associates, LLC 401 Charmany Drive Suite 305 Madison, WI 53719					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
				[AUTHOR	IZED REPRESEN	TATIVE			
										.

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

J

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN107986719

LOC #: Chicago

e

AGENCY MARSH USA LLC.			ARKS SCHEDULE	Page 2 of 2
			NAMED INSURED Prest & Associates, LLC 404 Charmony Drive, Swite 205	
POLICY NUMBER			401 Charmany Drive, Suite 305 Madison, WI 53719	
CARRIER		NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS				
	ORM IS A SCHEDULE TO	ACORD FORM.		
			ance	
Cyber Liability Policy Number: MTP9032479 09 Insurer: Indian Harbor Insurance Company Effective Date: 07/28/2024 Expiration Date: 07/28/2025 Limit: \$5,000,000 Policy Number: XCE-430622H-00 Insurer: Westfield Specialty Insurance Com Effective Date: 07/28/2024 Expiration Date: 07/28/2025 Limit: \$5,000,000 X \$5,000,000 Managed Care Services is defined in the po bill review, liability review, litigation support network management, credentialing, and ar health, prescription drug, dental, vision, long	ORM TITLE: Certificate	of Liability Insura ut limitation medical asses a review, external review u performed in the administ medical payment, or work	Isments, independent medical examinations, utilization review, utili nder PPACA, ERISA review, witness testimony, functional capacitr ration, evaluation, review or management of health care, consume ars' compensation plans, liability program or plans, or as part of a re by the insured for itself or on behalf of any other party for a fee.	y examinations, set-aside services, r directed health care, behavioral

.

An official website of the United States government. Here's how you know >

Visit our tips page to learn how to best use the Exclusions Database. If you experience technical difficulties, please email the webmaster at webmaster@oig.hhs.gov.

Exclusions Search Results: Entities 🤗

No Results were found for

Prest and Associates

If no results are found, this individual or entity (if it is an entity search) is not currently excluded. Print this Web page for your documentation

Search Again

Search conducted 6/26/2024 5:41:20 PM EST on OIG LEIE Exclusions database. Source data updated on 6/10/2024 8:00:00 AM EST

Return to Search